
. . I , 
l ' 

Lundgren Management 
Central Valley Office 

1712 19th Street, #210A 
Bakersfield, California 93301 
Phone: (661 ) 324-4144 

CC0#002 

Project: 03-118394 - BCSD Increment 1 Off Site Improvements (Dr. 

Martin Luther King Jr. Elementary School) 
1101 E. Belle Terrace 

Bakersfield, California 93307 
Phone: 6612571805 

Change Order #002: Added accessories per Cal Water 
CONTRACT COMPANY: 

DATE CREATED: 

CONTRACT STATUS: 

REQUEST RECEIVED 

FROM: 

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: 

DUE DATE: 

INVOICED DATE: 

REFERENCE: 

PAID IN FULL: 

Lentz Construction 

6122 Potenza Lane 
Bakersfield, California 93308 

11/16/2018 

Approved 

No 

ACCOUNTING METHOD: Amount Based 

FIELD CHANGE: No 

DESCRIPTION: 

CONTRACT FOR: SC-03-118394-002:BCSD Iner 1 Cal Water 

CREATED BY: Arek Sliwa (Lundgren Management) 

REVISION: 0 

LOCATION 

REVIEWED BY: 

REVIEW DATE: 11/16/2018 

PAID DATE: 

CHANGE REASON: No Change Reason 

EXECUTED: No 

SCHEDULE IMPACT: 

TOTAL AMOUNT: $13,577.00 

Due to added service additional valves, blow-off preventers and fittings were required per Cal water field Inspection and design changes. 

ATTACHMENTS: 

CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS: 

The original (Contract Sum) 

Net change by previously authorized Change Orders 

The contract sum prior to this Change Order was 

The contract sum will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of 

The new contract sum including this Change Order will be 
The contract time will not be changed by th is Change Order by 

$ 198,665.00 

$ 9,622.00 

$ 208,287 .00 

$ 13,577.00 

$ 221 ,864.00 

The amounts indicated above represent the entire adjustment of the Contract Sum for the work covered under th is Change Order. Such adjustment 
represents all direct and indirect costs of the Contractor in performing or providing the work described above, including, without limitation, costs of 
labor, materials and/or services, and any and all impacts, disruptions, interferences, delays or hindrances in the performance or providing of the 
foregoing items or in the Work of the Contract. The adjustment to the Contract Time for the performance or providing of the foregoing items as 
reflected above represents the entire adjustment of Contract time for all of the work covered above. Except for adjustments of the Contract Time 
and the Contract Sum as provided for herein, there shall be no other adjustments of the Contract Time or the Contract Sum directly or indirectly 
relating to or arising out of the work subject to this Change Order. Not val id until signed by both the Owner and Architect. Signature of the 
Contractor indicates his agreement herewith, including an adjustment in the Contract Sum or Contract Time. 

Lundgren Management (Central Valley Ottice) 
171 19th Street, #210A, Bakersfield California 93301 

Lundgren Management page 1 of 1 Printed On: 11 /16/2018 11 :25 AM 



Lentz Construction 
General Engineering Contractor Inc. 

2321 PERSEUS CT. 
Bakersfield CA. 93308 

Attention: Arek Sliwa Date. 11/05/18 
Re: Cal-Water piping and valve requirements on Mardi-Gras 

License# A841575 
661-588-7187 (Office) 
661-588-5675 (Fax) 

We are quoting to provide and install the 8" cross, valves, blow off and piping per 
the plan provided. The cost to install the items as shown on the plan is 
$13,577.00. All work is per the plan and requirements of Cal-Water. 

Items not included: 
1) Permits 
2) Inspection fees 
3) Connection fees 
4) Traffic control requirements 
5) BMP's 
6) Import/export soil materials 
7) Survey 

Jason Abercrombie 
Lentz Construction Inc. 
(quote is valid for 30days) 

b \ t/lffi>7 0lA.. - \=A-(_\ '-l\T l ~ 

t I / ot:> f ( 15' 


